

No. SRB/Admin/T&P/43/2013/207282 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD



Dated: 14th February, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

No. SRB/Admin/T&P/43/2013/ ∂^{2282} : With the approval of the Competent Authority i.e. the Chairman, SRB, the following amendments are made in SRB Office Order No. SRB/Admin/T&P/43/2013/194115 dated 06th December, 2016:-

In the said Office Order dated 06th December, 2016, in the Table,

- 1) against the entry at S.No. 23, for the words "PS to COM-I/II" in the last Column, the words "PS to COM-I" shall be substituted;
- 2) against the entry at S.No.24 in the first column, for the words "PS to COM-III" in the last column the words "PS to COM-II" shall be substituted; and
- 3) against the entry at S. No. 25 in the first Column, for the words "PS to COM-IV" in the last Column, the words "PS to COM-III" shall be substituted.
- 4) against the entry at S.No. 31 in the first Column, for the words "SWWF Wing" in the last Column, the words "Commissionerate (Appeals)" shall be substituted.

Py 1

(MUHAMMAD ALI MAZGANI) Deputy Commissioner (Admin)

No. SRB/Admin/T&P/43/2013/: 207282

Karachi, Dated: 14th February, 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Member (Audit), SRB, Karachi.
- 2) The Advisor (Tax Policy), SRB, Karachi
- 3) The Commissioners, (All), SRB, Karachi.
- 4) The Deputy Commissioner (All), SRB, Karachi. (Head of it)
- 5) PSO to the Chairman, SRB, Karachi.
- 6) The Officers concerned.
- 7) Order File/Personal File.

6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi. **Ph**: 021-99217800 **Fax**: 021-99217823 Website: <u>www.srb.gos.pk</u>